# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT  |  |
|-----------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Corrective Assignment to correct the Document Date for the last-listed inventor previously recorded on Reel 016362 Frame 0410. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assigned the entire interest. |  |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                       | Execution Date |
|----------------------------|----------------|
| Michael Anthony Ruthemeyer | 08/05/2005     |
| Glenn Herbert Nichols      | 08/05/2005     |
| Ching-Pang Lee             | 08/03/2005     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | General Electric Company |  |
|-----------------|--------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1 River Road             |  |
| City:           | Schenectady              |  |
| State/Country:  | NEW YORK                 |  |
| Postal Code:    | 12345                    |  |

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 11161518 |

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)375-0729

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 704-375-9249

Email: krp@adamspat.com

Correspondent Name: Adams Evans P.A.

Address Line 1: 301 S. Tryon Street

Address Line 2: 2180 Two Wachovia Center

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28282

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 185755 (3163/71US) JMH:K |  |
|-------------------------|--------------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Jonathan M. Hines        |  |

PATENT REEL: 017999 FRAME: 0218

500130464

91.116

CH \$40

**Total Attachments: 6** 

source=3163&71US Old Notice of Record & Old Cover Sh#page1.tif source=3163&71US Old Notice of Record & Old Cover Sh#page2.tif source=3163&71US Old Notice of Record & Old Cover Sh#page3.tif source=3163&71US Old Notice of Record & Old Cover Sh#page4.tif source=3163&71US Asn#page1.tif

source=3163&71US Asn#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 017999 FRAME: 0219 Rightrax 8/8/05 7:27 PAGE 004/004 Fax Server

| PAT | ENT | ASSIGNM | IENT |
|-----|-----|---------|------|
|-----|-----|---------|------|

Electronic Version v08

Stylesheet Version v02

08/06/2005 800020029

|                     | - 11 |
|---------------------|------|
| ALIEN MAGNAN        | ll l |
| SUBMISSION TYPE:    | LI   |
| ODDANIOGICIT I I L. | 11   |

NEW ASSIGNMENT

APPLICATION NUMBER

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                       | Execution Date |  |
|----------------------------|----------------|--|
| Michael Anthony Ruthemeyer | 2005-08-05     |  |
| Glenn Herbert Nichols      | 2005-08-05     |  |
| Ching-Pang Lee             | 2005-08-05     |  |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name                        | Street Address | Internal Address | City        | State/Country | Postal<br>Code |
|-----------------------------|----------------|------------------|-------------|---------------|----------------|
| General Electric<br>Company | 1 River Road   |                  | Schenectady | NEW YORK      | 12345          |

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

FAX NUMBER: 7043750729

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the

official record on file at the USPTO. CUSTOMER NUMBER: 042246

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:

Jonathan Hines

DATE SIGNED:

2005-08-05

Total Attachments: 2

source=3163-71US.ASN.1of2.tif

source=3163-71US.ASN.2of2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 017999 FRAME: 0220

\$40.00 01026

|   | ASSIGNMENT   |  | ATTORNEY DOCKET No. 185755  |
|---|--|--|---|
| In accorda  | ince with obligations entered<br>ement and/or for other good   | d into pursuant to a<br>and valuable consi   | _l<br>n Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement<br>deration of which we acknowledge receipt, we   |
|   | Michael Anthony Rutherne<br>Glenn Herbert Nichols<br>Ching-Pang Lee  |  | Cincinnati, Ohio<br>Mason, Ohio<br>Cincinnati, Ohio   |
| respective in the appli indicated to continuation application, and improve further consideration paper generally do | rights, titles and interests in cetion for United States Pate slow, and any and all applicants, reexaminations and relations and authorize and request ements resulting therefrom titleration, but at the expensive facts known to us respects, execute all divisional contents. | and to the invention ent currently entitled ations for patent and assues thereof, and any official whose consaid Company, or se of said Company cting said inventions continuation, reexant said Company, its said | company, a New York corporation having an address at 1 Riv eferred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns, our entire and improvements invented and originated by us and described THERMALLY COMPLIANT C-CLIP and executed on the date patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all division all rights of priority resulting from the filling of said United State furty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without we will communicate to said Company or its representatives of and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign an innation and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and reissue applications. |
| Michael Ani<br>Sienn Herb   | thony Ruthernever signed to  | he declaration for the   | e above identified patent application on 8/5/05   |
|   |  |  | ieo paterit application on  |
| Pate: <u>8/3</u>  | 105  |  | chael Anthony Butherneyer   |
|   |  | Name: Mk   | :hael Anthony Ruthemeyer  |
| tate of <u>0</u><br>ounty of  | hio<br>Hamil <del>lo</del> n s   |  |   |
| e will end  | as for the purposes  |  | me, County aforesaid, personally appeared se the individual(s) named in, and who executed, the foregoing he so-named individual(s) executed the same as his/her/their   |
| uyo   | Rubic, State of Ohio<br>minicalon Expires<br>clober 2, 2008  | u i  |   |
| al Records  | d in Hamilton County   | Notary Pub   | <u>l. M. Howana</u><br>lik  |
| te: <i>8/5)</i>   | <u>65</u>  | Name: Gjer   | In Herbert Nichola  |
| ate of<br>unity of  | hio<br>Tamilton , ss.  | $\sim$   |   |
| rument, and<br>will and de  |  | _ Known to me to be<br>icknowledge that the  | ne, County aforesaid, personally appeared<br>the individual(s) named in, and who executed, the foregoing<br>a so-named individual(s) executed the same as his/her/their   |
| Mount<br>My C   | nberty M. Howard<br>Public, State of Chip<br>ommission Explana<br>Intober 2, 2006  |  | M. Howard   |

PATENT REEL: 017999 FRAME: 0221

|   | 요한 1일 1일 전 1일 전 1일   |   |
|---|--|---|
| Date: 8-3-05  | 197  |   |
|   | Name: Ching-Pang Lee   | 1. 4. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.    |
| State of <u>Ohio</u><br>County of <u>Hamilton</u> , ss.   |  |   |
| County of Hamilton, ss.   |  |   |
| ON HIS RIVER A A TO   |  |   |
| Ching-Pang Lee Mugust 2   | 005, before me, County aforesaid, personally appear known to me to be the individual(s) named in, and who exchanged individual(s)        | r <b>e</b> d                                    |
| instrument, and being first duly swom, did ac<br>free will and dead and as for the purposes the | known to me to be the individual(s) named in, and who ex<br>knowledge that the so-named individual(s) executed the s<br>erein set forth. | tecuted, the foregoing<br>tame as his/her/their |
| 記念が1987年2月2日 かっぱん 1987年2日 <b>はならない</b> かいません 1987年 1月1日 1月1日 1月1日 1月1日 1月1日 1月1日 1月1日 1月1       | 313/1/ <b>33</b> (101th)   |   |
| Kimberly M. Howard Metary Public, State of This My Commission Expires                           |  |   |
| October 2, 2008<br>See: <b>Recorded</b> in Hamilton County                                      | Kimbuly M. Howard Notary Public  |   |
|   | Total / Total  |   |
|   |  |   |

PATENT REEL: 017999 FRAME: 0222

RECORDED: 07/26/2006